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ORDER CONFIRMATION

BILLED TO
Name: MATTHEWS GARAGE
Contact: JEREMY MATTHEWS
Address: 745 CASSVILLE ROAD
CARTERSVILLE, GEORGIA
30120
Tel.: 7703820900
Fax:
FREIGHT SHIPPING TERMS
EXW
PAYMENT TERMS CURRENCY
ON SHIPPING usb

GENERIC REPRESENTATION

STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS

SINGLE CYLINDERS FOR UNDERLIFT ELEVATION
HYDRAULIC UNDERLIFT (STINGER) EXTENSION
HYDRAULIC ACTUATED TILT BOOM

HYDRAULIC FOLD

17,000 LBS [7,700 KG] TAG AXLE
LIFTABLE AIR RIDE SUSPENSION

AIR BRAKES

4 X 215/70R17.5 RADIAL TIRES W/ DUAL STEEL WHEELS
LOAD CONTROL ADJUSTMENT W/ AIR PRESSURE DIAL

FRONT AND REAR RECEIVERS (PERMANENTLY MOUNTED ON CHASSIS)

OPPORTUNITY # | 499604

CONFIGURATION #l 569162

SHIPPED TO
Name: MATTHEWS GARAGE
Contact: JEREMY MATTHEWS
Address: 745 CASSVILLE ROAD
CARTERSVILLE, GEORGIA
30120
Tel.:
Email: chantell.matthews@yahoo.com
QUOTE MADE BY
CHANTELL (CHANTELL.MATTHEWS@YAHOO.COM)
CREATED ON

11/30/2023 (REVISED: 11/30/2023)
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FRAME SPECIFICATIONS

Front Axle : Minimum 12,000 |bs capacity
Rear Axle : Minimum 40,000 Ibs capacity
Maximum frame rails width overall: 34 1/2"

Quickswap w/ HDE3 and all SHD underlifts
Minimum wheelbase : 275"
Minimum frame RBM: 2,925,000lbs-in per rail

CONFIGURATION SUMMARY

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry PRICE TOTAL
C-LT2 LARGER TIRES ON TAG-AXLE (245/70 R17.5) 1.00 $885.00 $885.00
C-A70 ALUMINUM WHEELS (OUTSIDE ONLY) 1.00 $1395.00 $1,395.00
C-QSEQSE QUICK-SWAP WITH TAG-AXLE 1.00 $60470.00 $60,470.00
C-NC86 T-BAR 4"X 4" [102MM X 102MM] 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
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CONFIGURATION SUMMARY

ITEM DESCRIPTION

C-L042-E-R UPGRADE TO EURO AXLE-LIFT SHD -3 STAGE LONG- T-BAR 4X4 [REF=LSHDE3-4]

C-2706 STANDARD ADAPTORS (T-BAR 4X4)

c-z818 HIGH STANDARD ADAPTORS (T-BAR 4X4)

c-z817 DROP AXLE ADAPTORS (T-BAR 4X4)

c-z815 CHAIN ADAPTORS (T-BAR 4X4)

C-2826 DOUBLE SWIVEL RECEIVER ADATORS (T-BAR 4X4)

C-420 HIGH BACK AXLE FORK (W=6";H=9";BACK OFFSET)

C-2828 PINTLE HOOK/GOOSENECK/ FIFTH WHEEL ADAPTER MOUNTED ON SWIVEL RECEIVER (PINTLE
HOOK, GOOSENECK ATTACHMENT OR FIFTH WHEEL ATTACHMENT NOT INCLUDED)

C-2803 FIFTH WHEEL ATTACHMENT ( TO BE MOUNT ON C-Z828 NOT INCLUDED)

C-2829 GOOSENECK ATTACHMENT (TO BE MOUNT ON C-Z828 NOT INCLUDED)

C-804 CHAIN FORK (SET)

C-2450 MACK TRUCK FORK

C-2650 FRAME FORK (W=3-1/8";H=9-3/16";0FFSET)

C-2651 SHORT FRONT AXLE FORK (W=1-3/4";H=2";CENTERED)

C-7800 STEERTEK FORK (VOLVO) (W=11-3/4";H=3-7/8"; SMALL OFFSET)

c-z813 TOW EYE BUS AXLE FORK

C-2825 U BOLT ADAPTORS

C-2651-1 HIGH FRONT AXLE FORK (W=1-3/4";H=2";CENTERED)

c-12v 12V WIRING

C-T902-R DP 20,000 LBS 2 SPEED PLANETARY WINCH WITH RECOVERY DIRECTIONAL SHEAVE HEAD

c-C15 48" TUNNEL TOOL BOX

C-RL ALUMINUM ROLL-UP DOORS FOR TUNNEL BOX — SUPERSEDES COMPOSITE DOORS (2) - FORCES
LUMABAR LIGHTING

C-NC16 AMBER MARKER LIGHT

C-ER05-1 1 STROBES ON EACH REAR BUMPER END ( 2STROBES TOTAL) (WHELEN)

C-L106 WORK LIGHT ON EACH SIDE OF THE AXLE-LIFT EURO

C-L112-1 2 LED WORK LIGHTS ON TOP OF THE REAR BUMPER

C-NC162 7PIN ROUND TRANSMITTER FOR TOWMATE WIRELESS LIGHTS

C-15028 LIGHTS ON THE TOP OF TUNNEL TOOL BOX DOUBLE DOORS ON EACH SIDE

C-C58-1 5/8" X 200' STEEL WIRE ROPE WITH SELF LOCKING HOOK

C-G013-1 STABILIZER GRIP (AXLE-LIFT) (EURO)

C-LCo2 CHROME BEZELS ON ALL TAIL LIGHT FOR QS; QSTAG OR TAG

C-S016 STAINLESS PACKAGE ON Q.S. NO SIDE (NOT INSTALLED)

C-NC124 LOADING ON A FLAT DECK OR STEP DECK TRAILER WITHIN NORTH AMERICA.FREIGHT NON-
INCLUDED. FCA NRC FACTORY

c-Los WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL LODAR 10 BUTTONS

C-C33-RL (1) LARGE 72" TOOLBOX W/ ROLL-UP DOOR — LEFT SIDE

C-C33-RL (1) LARGE 72" TOOLBOX W/ ROLL-UP DOOR — RIGHT SIDE

C-NC155 CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM - STD ON ROLL-UP DOORS ON 72" TOOL BOX STEEL (DRIVER SIDE)

C-NC155 CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM - STD ON ROLL-UP DOORS ON 72" TOOL BOX STEEL (PASSENGER
SIDE)
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CONFIGURATION #l 569162

PRICE
$9050.00
$530.00
$550.00
$600.00
$605.00
$1495.00
$510.00
$1075.00

$450.00
$365.00
$295.00
$405.00
$470.00
$470.00
$530.00
$440.00
$300.00
$595.00
$0.00
$10490.00
$8080.00
$605.00

$0.00
$475.00
$790.00
$260.00
$0.00
$380.00
$1285.00
$640.00
$105.00
$1435.00
$0.00

$4945.00
$2890.00
$2890.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL
$9,050.00
$530.00
$550.00
$600.00
$605.00
$1,495.00
$510.00
$1,075.00

$450.00
$365.00
$295.00
$405.00
$470.00
$470.00
$530.00
$440.00
$300.00
$595.00
$0.00
$10,490.00
$8,080.00
$605.00

$0.00
$475.00
$790.00
$260.00
$0.00
$380.00
$1,285.00
$640.00
$105.00
$1,435.00
$0.00

$4,945.00
$2,890.00
$2,890.00
$0.00
$0.00
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CONFIGURATION SUMMARY
ITEM DESCRIPTION
C-L113 2 LIGHTING FOR 72" PAINTED STEEL TOOLBOX , ROLL-UP DOOR (DRIVER SIDE)
C-1113 2 LIGHTING FOR 72" PAINTED STEEL TOOLBOX , ROLL-UP DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE)
C-22 6 HOLES FORK HOLDER
C-P-0 NO NEW CUSTOM REQUEST
C-PQSTA3 ONE COLOR PAINT - SINGLE STAGE
C-PQS2 ONE COLOR PAINT - SINGLE/ STAGE - TUNNEL TOOL BOX
C-NC158 NRC BLACK PAINT ON ALL TOOL BOX (STANDARD)

C-PCS8-QS-CT  PAINT ON 2 ROLL-UP DOORS ON TUNNEL TOOL BOX

Qry
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
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PRICE
$230.00
$230.00
$200.00

$0.00
$8245.00
$2840.00
$0.00
$975.00
$0.00

$0.00

SUB-TOTAL EQUIPMENT:

C-PC-AX ALL PAINT CODES SUPPLIED ARE AXALTA IMRON CODES AND | DO NOT REQUEST ANY PAINT
SAMPLE SENT OUT FOR PROOFING. NRC WILL USE THE PROVIDED CODES WITHOUT ANY FURTHER
VALIDATION.
C-NC76 NO SPECIAL PAINT OPTION
CONFIGURATION NOTES
QUESTION
PURCHASE NUMBER STOCK
AUTORISATION TO USE PICTURES OF THIS EQUIPMENT
EQUIPEMENT
PAINT CODE #1 NRC BLACK
REFERENCE FOR PAINT CODE 1 AXALTA
COLOR #1 DESCRIPTION (FOR VERIFICATION ONLY) (EX:ORANGE) NRC BLACK

TERMSAND CONDITIONS

NOTE

TOTAL
$230.00
$230.00
$200.00

$0.00
$8,245.00
$2,840.00
$0.00
$975.00
$0.00

$0.00

$129,475.00

THE CUSTOMER ALLOWS NRC TO USE, DISPLAY , OR PUBLISH PICTURES OF HIS

This quotation has been created using a product configurator and is not free from potential discrepancies or system failures. NRC Industries reserve a right to

review and update a non-compliant quotation.
Acceptance of thisquotation by the customer does not bind NRC Industriesto accept the order.

Unless otherwise specified, this quotation is valid for 5 days and subject to product availability. Availability may only be confirmed at time of order.

Freight, blocking and bracing isnot included in the quotation, unless noted as such.
Unless otherwise specified, this quotation excludes customs duties and taxes.

SURCHARGE: Todeal with areasonably unexpected surgein procurement cost, this order may be subject to a surcharge that may later be added, waived or
adjusted to reflect prevailing procurement costs. However, no surcharge will be added, adjusted or waived once order confirmation isapproved by both partiesand

released for production.
THE TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED, IF APPLICABLE.

Signature:

Signature:
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FINAL PRICE:

$129,475.00

usD
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